504013266 09/20/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4059923

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOE SCHROEDER, INC.	08/08/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AGGREKO, LLC	
Street Address:	15600 JOHN F. KENNEDY BOULEVARD, SUITE 600	
City:	HOUSTON	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77032	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7308798

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)581-7418

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3372325006
Email: jesse@lambert.net

Correspondent Name: LAW OFFICE OF JESSE D. LAMBERT, LLC

Address Line 1: 1018 HARDING ST., SUITE 102B Address Line 4: LAFAYETTE, LOUISIANA 70503

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AGGREKO DRYCO	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JESSE D. LAMBERT	
SIGNATURE:	/Jesse D. Lambert/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/20/2016	

Total Attachments: 3

source=2016-0808_USP7308798_Schroeder_Assignment_Exec#page1.tif source=2016-0808_USP7308798_Schroeder_Assignment_Exec#page2.tif source=2016-0808_USP7308798_Schroeder_Assignment_Exec#page3.tif

PATENT 504013266 REEL: 039801 FRAME: 0800

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement (this "**Agreement**") is effective as of August 8, 2016 (the "**Effective Date**") by and between Joe Schroeder, Inc., an Illinois corporation with a principal place of business located at 5400 Janes Avenue, Downers Grove, Illinois 60515, on behalf of itself and its parent, affiliate, and subsidiary companies ("**JSI**"), and Aggreko, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with a principal place of business located at 15600 John F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 600, Houston, TX 77032, on behalf of itself and its parent, affiliate, and subsidiary companies ("**Aggreko**").

Whereas, JSI owns a 50% ownership right to United States Patent No. 7,308,798 (the "798 Patent") on a "Dehumidification System," commercially produced and referred to as the XDH2000 unit; and

Whereas, JSI further may own rights to other equipment commercially known as the SBDH200 unit, a 12 kW Heater, and a dehumidification unit currently under development and referred to as the 600 CFM EXPLOSION PROOF DH-RXP-122, and technology related thereto (collectively the "Dehumidification Technology").

Therefore, in consideration of the mutual promises herein, and other good and valuable consideration, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. JSI hereby assigns to Aggreko any rights which JSI and its employees or other representatives may hold in and to the 798 Patent and all of their rights to sue for infringement of the 798 Patent, whether arising prior to or subsequent to the date of this Agreement; all royalties, fees, income payments and other proceeds now or hereafter payable with respect to the 798 Patent; and any and all renewals and extensions thereof that may hereafter be secured under the laws now or hereafter in effect in the United States and in any other jurisdiction, the same to be held and enjoyed by Aggreko, its successors and assigns from and after the date hereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by JSI had this Agreement not been made.
- 2. JSI hereby assigns to Aggreko any rights which JSI and its employees or other representatives may hold in and to the Dehumidification Technology, including but not limited to their rights to any inventions (whether patentable or not), any present or future patent applications worldwide, any patents which may issue on any of said patent applications worldwide, trade secrets, technical information and know-how, any copyrights, and any and all other intellectual property rights which it or they may own in connection with the Dehumidification Technology.
- 3. JSI agrees that it shall, through its representatives, cooperate with Aggreko, at Aggreko's expense, in all actions reasonably necessary to vest Aggreko with the rights granted herein, including but not limited to review of patent applications and the execution of declarations, further assignments, and other documents.

[Signature page follows.]

PFS:007355.0002.1452842.2 HOU:3709501.2 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement has been duly executed as of the Effective Date.

Joe Schroeder, inc.

Dy.

Name: Joseph Schroeder

Title: President

REEL: 039801 FRAME: 0802

Aggreko, LLC

Ву:

Name: Bruce Pool Title: President

[Signature Page to Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement]

PATENT

REEL: 039801 FRAME: 0803